Item 3  Financial Statements and Other Information

The following financial statements are attached:

• Bellair Pro forma financial statements for the year ended August 31, 2012.

• Urban Mechanical audited comparative annual financial statements for the
most recently completed financial year and the immediately preceding
financial year, being the periods ended July 31, 2012 and July 31, 2011,
respectively.

The following financial statements are incorporated by reference:

• Bellair audited financial statements for the year ended August 31, 2012 filed
on SEDAR.

The auditor of the financial statements of Bellair has not provided its consent to the
inclusion of its audit report in the business acquisition report.

Bellair Ventures Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As at August 31, 2012

Bellair Ventures Inc. as

at August 31, 2012

Urban Mechanical

Contracting Ltd. as at

July 31, 2012

Note

3

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Consolidated

$ $ $ $

Assets

Current assets

Cash 1,383,371   -   (d) (60,000)   1,823,371

(e) 500,000

Accounts receivable 1,317,330   12,945,154   14,262,484

Unbilled receivables -   706,854   706,854

Inventories 102,943   810,544   913,487

Income taxes recoverable -   180,500   180,500

Note receivable 500,000   -   (a) (500,000)   -

Prepaid expenses 70,763   357,000   427,763

3,374,407   15,000,052   (60,000)   18,314,459

Long-term deposits and receivables -   160,788   160,788

Property, plant and equipment 68,768   2,665,163   2,733,931

Goodwill & unallocated purchase price 4,935,003   -   (a) 7,224,223   12,159,226

8,378,178   17,826,003   7,164,223   33,368,404

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Bank indebtedness -   188,437   188,437

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 831,786   13,868,841   (a) 500,000   15,200,627

Loans payable - related party 1,142,714   1,147,350   2,290,064

Promissory note -   750,000   (e) 500,000   1,250,000

Deferred revenue -   1,314,726   1,314,726

Loans payable - current -   173,391   173,391

Operating lease obligations -   57,980   57,980

Finance lease obligations 4,266   -   4,266

1,978,766   17,500,725   1,000,000   20,479,491

Long-term liabilities

Finance lease obligations -   32,533   32,533

Long-term holdbacks payable -   5,700   5,700

Loans payable -   432,849   432,849

Deferred income taxes -   800,000   800,000

1,978,766   18,771,807   1,000,000   21,750,573

Shareholders' Equity

Share capital (Note 4) 7,901,791   75   (a) 5,278,419   13,180,210

(c) (75)

Contributed surplus (Note 5) 242,103   -   242,103

Deficit (Note 9) (1,744,482)   (945,879)   (b) 945,879   (1,804,482)

(d) (60,000)

6,399,412   (945,804)   6,164,223   11,617,831

8,378,178   17,826,003   7,164,223   33,368,404

Page 1 of 6

Bellair Ventures Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

For the year ended August 31, 2012

Bellair Ventures Inc.

for the year ended

August 31, 2012

Urban Mechanical

Contracting Ltd. for

the year ended July

31, 2012

Note

3

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Consolidated

$ $ $ $

Sales 426,851   58,472,822   58,899,673

Cost of sales (287,283)   (55,395,112)   (55,682,395)

Gross margin 139,568   3,077,710   -   3,217,278

General and administrative 369,945   3,665,697   4,035,642

Depreciation 2,299   223,023   225,322

Transaction costs 705,134   -   (d) 60,000   765,134

Finance costs 1,304   288,236   289,540

Finance and other income (50)   (188)   (238)

1,078,632   4,176,768   60,000   5,315,400

Loss before income taxes (939,064)   (1,099,058)   (60,000)   (2,098,122)

Recovery of (provision for) income taxes

Income taxes - current -   (107,522)   (107,522)

Income taxes - deferred -   300,000   300,000

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period (939,064)   (906,580)   (60,000)   (1,905,644)

Page 2 of 6

Bellair Ventures Inc.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

August 31, 2012

1. Nature of the transaction

a)

i)   $500,000 within 90 days of closing;

ii)  $500,000 by assignment of the loan due from Urban to the vendor, which was advanced previously by Bellair;

iii) $2,000,000 by allotting 3,636,363 Bellair shares, valued at $0.55 each, as holdback shares; and

iv) the balance of $7,000,000 less long-term debt of $1,721,581 through issuance of 9,597,125 Bellair shares

   valued at $0.55 each.

b)

2. Basis of presentation

On September 6, 2012, the Company and trustees of the shareholder of Urban entered into an agreement, and on December 5,